KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of STATISTICAL ASSISTANT GR II/STATISTICAL INVESTIGATOR
GR Il on Rs. 31,100-66,800/- in ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 123/2026/DOM Cat. No. : 741/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of STATISTICAL ASSISTANT GR II/STATISTICAL
INVESTIGATOR GR Il on Rs. 31,100-66,800/- in ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT in Malappuram
District (Cat.N0.741/2024), found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the
Common OMR Test held on 31.07.2025. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 10.02.2026.

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List

1 1040467 ALTHAF 01/09/2001 M-MAPPILA

2 1039963 RAIHANATH V P 06/06/1996 M-MAPPILA

3 1046343 GOKULDAS A 09/01/1996 EWS

4 1040185 NIRANJANA V 01/11/1999

5 1039693 SAFIYAM T 13/03/1996 M-MAPPILA

6 1040556 FAVAS K 08/09/2002 M-MAPPILA

7 1044516 AKSHAY V P 04/06/2000 EWS

8 1041156 NUSHAIBAK P 27/12/1996 M-MUSLIM

9 1020383 SALMA S N 06/10/1998 M-MUSLIM

10 1040623 MUHAMMED SHIBILIYAN K 21/08/2001 M-MAPPILA

11 1040978 JAMSHEER P 23/09/1999 M-MUSLIM

12 1041400 SOORYA P 19/04/1989 EWS

13 1039685 RAHMATHBEEVI M 18/06/1999 M-MAPPILA

14 1038453 ANJU M 12/04/2001

15 1037283 SUJITHK S 11/11/1993

16 1040436 SUNISHA P 23/10/1994 OBC-KUMBARANS

17 1042653 ANAGHA C M 12/02/1998 THIYYA

18 1040579 MUHAMMED RIYAS C K 19/06/1999 M-MAPPILA

19 1041486 AYSHA P 10/07/2001 M-MUSLIM

20 1040312 AFEEFAT 19/05/2000 M-MAPPILA
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1041784 RAFNA CK

1030769 MIDHUL JOY

1040726 SREERAG K P

1041860 ABDUL LATHEEF V

1040739 PRINCE FRANCIS

1041221 THAMANNA K

1028598 BHAVANA AJITH

1045212 NIMISHA A K

1038931 BIBINA A

1041583 ADARSH P T

1039202 AMRUTHA E

1040317 SHILPA P

1039526 PRIYAPR

1039245 THULASI V

1041536 ALIYYAC

1038845 JITHAS N

1040405 NEETHU P

1040737 MUHAMMED FAYIS C M

1039657 GAYATHRI SURESH

1040172 ANJU KURIAKOSE

1039424 BAHIYYA K

1040523 VIPIN T

1037228 JITHU P

1018082 MEERA P R

1041035 JAYARAJR

1045272 ADHITHYA P

1038672 AFEEFAMC

1039575 ARIFAT

1041166 FATHIMATH SAFNA 'V K

1040440 POURNAMI CAMBIL

08/09/2001

23/07/1997

11/03/2001

24/10/1999

10/09/1990

13/03/1992

14/02/1996

02/04/1987

18/08/1996

03/03/2003

15/03/2000

03/05/2002

30/05/1992

22/10/1996

18/11/1998

11/05/1993

02/09/1994

10/08/2000

16/03/1998

12/03/1998

09/01/1991

25/02/1997

05/08/1997

27/06/1998

22/02/1999

22/10/2000

19/02/1995

27/05/2000

02/10/1996

09/11/1998

M-MUSLIM

EWS

V-VISWAKARMA

M-MAPPILA

EWS

M-MAPPILA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

EWS

THIYYA

THIYYA

EWS

EWS

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

EWS

M-MAPPILA

SC-MANNAN

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EWS

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA
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Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
51 1039268 NASEEBATHASNEEMT 28/06/1997  MAMAPPILA
52 1039882 NITHYAMOL P K 22/11/1997 V-KARUVAN

53 1041617 SHAHEEN E 26/08/1999 M-MUSLIM

54 1038727 SAIJLAP 18/06/2001 M-MAPPILA

55 1039556 ARYA K 21/03/2003 THIYYA

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 1041458 VIVEK C P 26/02/1995 THIYYA
2 1038795 SRUTHI P V 24/03/1998 THIYYA
3 1039294 SWETHA N 03/04/1999 THIYYA
4 1040259 ANITHA A 08/11/1994 THIYYA
5 1045969 DARUN V 21/09/1990 THIYYA
6 1041695 APARNA M P 21/05/1997 THIYYA
7 1042983 SOUMYA K 28/01/1990 THIYYA
8 1044282 ANASWARA ASOK 26/04/1999 THIYYA
9 1038658 LIJI T 19/02/1990 THIYYA
10 1038792 SUBISHA K 03/03/1992 THIYYA
11 1042503 PRAJULAK P 01/06/1993 THIYYA
12 1038955 VIBINA A 06/04/1994 THIYYA
13 1041809 HARSHA AV 23/03/2000 THIYYA

Scheduled Caste

1 1039314 NITHISHA P 16/04/1998  SC-KANAKKAN
2 1039883 SOUMYA P 28/04/1999 SC-KANAKKAN
3 1041060 RASMI K P 25/03/1997 SC-KANAKKAN
4 1038356 NITHA MARTIN 29/05/2003 SC-PULAYA
5 1041590 SREEJA O 15/04/1987 SC-PANAN
6 1040397 ROSHNA RAJ P 20/02/1995 SC-KANAKKAN
7 1039678 AKSHAYA P S 29/01/1997 SC-PANAN
8 1040860 AMAL SURESHA C 14/05/1998 SC-CHERUMAN

Scheduled Tribe
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Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks

1 1046526 NISHITHAVB T 22/04/1988 ST-KURUMANS

2 1047016 RAMESH C 22/06/1988 ST-KURICHIYAN

3 1047198 ARUN RAJ 03/08/1999 ST-ADIYAN

4 1046606 NAYANA K 14/04/2000 ST-KURUMANS

5 1039033 VIJISHA P 23/09/1994 ST-MALA
PANICKAR

6 1046479 ARYAKA MR 08/12/1998 ST-KURUMANS

7 1038219 SIJU K 03/12/1999  ST-MUDUVAN

8 1046310 RENJITH K 12/08/1995 ST-KURICHIYAN

Muslim

1 1038790 ANISHA ROOBY C T 01/03/1997 M-MUSLIM

2 1038907 RINSHA SHERIN K 09/11/2001 M-MAPPILA

3 1038522 SHAMNA K 30/04/1992 M-MUSLIM

4 1038597 SAHLA TP 04/11/1997 M-MAPPILA

5 1039720 FATHIMA SHERIN P 21/08/1998 M-MAPPILA

6 1041424 MINU FATHIMAP T 28/09/1999 M-MUSLIM

7 1039736 HIBA M 11/03/2000 M-MAPPILA

8 1040117 BISNI K 09/10/2000 M-MUSLIM

9 1040371 SADEEDA FARVAC 24/05/2003 M-MUSLIM

10 1038903 FASEELA A 20/12/1995 M-MAPPILA

11 1039115 HIBA K 02/01/2000 M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.l

1 1017444 LEEMA JOHN 21/06/1997 LC
2 1022910 SAJITHA IGNATIOUS 10/08/1999 LC
3 1014386 RESHMA C JOHNSON 25/02/1997 LC
4 1046284 AGIN TOM MANKUZHI 19/09/1992 LC
5 1028623 DIVINA LUCY MARIA K 05/05/1996 LC
OBC
1 1015799 BAIJU N 05/12/1991  OBC-NADAR
2 1042107 VIDYAB 25/05/1994 OBC-YADAVAS
3 1041452 SHINI S 16/11/1988 OBC-VILAKKITHALA

NAIR
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4 1039428 ATHIRAKYV

5 1038438 SUNITHAK S

1 1033806 KRISHNAPRIYAT

2 1038813 NAVYA GOPINATHAN

3 1041727 MALLIKAK P

4 1040535 SREEJITHT P

5 1038851 HARSHA S

1 1014365 VIJILAJ B

2 1013786 MEGHA S S

3 1013804 AJITHAK

4 1013812 NAYANA U V

5 1016435 KARTHIKA S

Viswakarma

SIUC Nadar

02/03/1997

OBC-SALIYAS

24/05/1985 OBC-VILAKKITHALA

16/08/2002

27/02/1996

17/12/1995

24/02/1998

07/05/1992

17/10/1991

13/11/1997

13/05/1985

28/03/1987

31/05/1989

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 1014863 JITHIN G S

2 1016670 RENJITH KUMAR R A

3 1043599 SUJA P

4 1031060 MARTIN K SEBASTIAN

5 1041988 RAHUL RADHAKRISHNAN

1 1033053 SUJAK S

2 1043178 SRADHACP

3 1024414 DEVIKA THILAK

1 1013938 ASHA S

2 1016558 ARUNA A S

3 1016074 NITHIN SN

4 1011782 ARYARAJANR M

5 1014283 SMRITHY S L

Dheevara

Hindu Nadar

06/03/1994

10/09/1998

10/05/1988

17/03/1990

10/03/1999

20/04/1986

29/03/2001

06/06/2002

06/03/1993

11/06/1996

01/06/1988

01/12/1996

25/05/1997

Economically Weaker Section

NAIR

V-ASARI

V-ASARI

V-VISWAKARMA

V-ASARI

V-ASARI

Nadars included in
SIuC

Nadars included in
SiuC

Nadars included in
SIuC

Nadars included in
SIuC

Nadars included in
SiuC

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-VELAN

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-CHERAMAR

D-MUKKUVAN

D-MUKKUVAN

D-DHEEVARA

HINDU NADARS

HINDU NADARS

HINDU NADARS

HINDU NADARS

HINDU NADARS
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No. INVESTIGATOR GR 1l
Rank Reg.No Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTboB T T Ccommy Remarks
1 1025288 PRIYAP TR 08/05/1998  Ews
2 1040308 ATHIRA C 25/05/1999 EWS
3 1038887 AISWARYA K 12/04/2000 EWS
4 1040253 ANJALITA 31/05/1995 EWS
5 1038376 SANGEETHA P 05/06/1996 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation
Low Vision
1 1039649 KHALID K 14/05/1993 DA-LV
2 1038653 DIVYA TP 10/02/1987 DA-LV
3 1011006 VISHNU C 10/03/1989 DA-LV
4 1038647 JITHIN RAJM P 31/05/2002 DA-LV

1

Hard of Hearing Impairment

1039647 MOHAMED ASLAM K P 25/08/2000 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, Dwarfism, Acid Attack Victims

1

with minimum one functional arm and leg each.

1042395 ATHUL K 02/03/1998 DA-LD/CP
1049006 ANJANA JOSEPH 18/06/1996 DA-LD/CP
1038650 VIJITHA K 28/02/1994 DA-LD/CP
1038654 VALSARAJ K 08/11/2000 DA-LD/CP
1041046 FARSANA JASMINEK T 22/10/2001 DA-LD/CP

Autism Spectrum Disorder (Mild); Specific Learning Disability, Mental lllness(40%-70%), Multiple

1

Disabilities involving above combinations
1038354 RAJANIK R 28/03/1983 DA-M
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Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 55
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 78
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories : 11
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 144

NOTE (1) :-The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included
in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation
will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five
only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be
issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. "Please note
that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of
OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for
which the candidate has participated".

NOTE (4) :-The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala
Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram-676505 within one month from the Date of publicationof
the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advise from the Ranked list shall submit an application in
the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office,
Malappuram - 676505. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. Those who do not submit
their relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the commission will not be honoured under any
circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment along with the notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from
the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission willl be honoured against the
requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
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finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to
be advised.

NOTE (6):- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked list and mark of OMR test relating to all appeared for the test will be published
only after the publication of entire Ranked lists (including NCA notifications) which will be finalized on the basis of
common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course.

NOTE (7):- The A Part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 (Six) months period from the
date of finalization of the last Ranked list to be published on the basis of the common test held on 31.07.2025.

NOTE (8) :- The result of the candidates with Register Number 1038347 is withheld subject to further order of the

Hon'ble Commission.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

MANOJ C S
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, MALAPPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, MALAPPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



