

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of STATISTICAL ASSISTANT GR II/STATISTICAL INVESTIGATOR GR II on Rs. 31,100-66,800/- in ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 123/2026/DOM

Cat. No. : 741/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **STATISTICAL ASSISTANT GR II/STATISTICAL INVESTIGATOR GR II** on Rs. **31,100-66,800/-** in **ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT** in **Malappuram District (Cat.No.741/2024)**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the Common OMR Test held on 31.07.2025. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **10.02.2026**.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Main List					
1	1040467	ALTHAF	01/09/2001	M-MAPPILA	
2	1039963	RAIHANATH V P	06/06/1996	M-MAPPILA	
3	1046343	GOKULDAS A	09/01/1996	EWS	
4	1040185	NIRANJANA V	01/11/1999		
5	1039693	SAFIYA M T	13/03/1996	M-MAPPILA	
6	1040556	FAVAS K	08/09/2002	M-MAPPILA	
7	1044516	AKSHAY V P	04/06/2000	EWS	
8	1041156	NUSHAIBA K P	27/12/1996	M-MUSLIM	
9	1020383	SALMA S N	06/10/1998	M-MUSLIM	
10	1040623	MUHAMMED SHIBILIYAN K	21/08/2001	M-MAPPILA	
11	1040978	JAMSHEER P	23/09/1999	M-MUSLIM	
12	1041400	SOORYA P	19/04/1989	EWS	
13	1039685	RAHMATHBEEVI M	18/06/1999	M-MAPPILA	
14	1038453	ANJU M	12/04/2001		
15	1037283	SUJITH K S	11/11/1993		
16	1040436	SUNISHA P	23/10/1994	OBC-KUMBARANS	
17	1042653	ANAGHA C M	12/02/1998	THIYYA	
18	1040579	MUHAMMED RIYAS C K	19/06/1999	M-MAPPILA	
19	1041486	AYSHA P	10/07/2001	M-MUSLIM	
20	1040312	AFEEFA T	19/05/2000	M-MAPPILA	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
21	1041784	RAFNA C K	08/09/2001	M-MUSLIM	
22	1030769	MIDHUL JOY	23/07/1997	EWS	
23	1040726	SREERAG K P	11/03/2001	V-VISWAKARMA	
24	1041860	ABDUL LATHEEF V	24/10/1999	M-MAPPILA	
25	1040739	PRINCE FRANCIS	10/09/1990	EWS	
26	1041221	THAMANNA K	13/03/1992	M-MAPPILA	
27	1028598	BHAVANA AJITH	14/02/1996	EZHAVA	
28	1045212	NIMISHA A K	02/04/1987	THIYYA	
29	1038931	BIBINA A	18/08/1996	M-MAPPILA	
30	1041583	ADARSH P T	03/03/2003	EWS	
31	1039202	AMRUTHA E	15/03/2000	THIYYA	
32	1040317	SHILPA P	03/05/2002	THIYYA	
33	1039526	PRIYA P R	30/05/1992	EWS	
34	1039245	THULASI V	22/10/1996	EWS	
35	1041536	ALIYYA C	18/11/1998	M-MAPPILA	
36	1038845	JITHA S N	11/05/1993		
37	1040405	NEETHU P	02/09/1994	THIYYA	
38	1040737	MUHAMMED FAYIS C M	10/08/2000	M-MAPPILA	
39	1039657	GAYATHRI SURESH	16/03/1998	THIYYA	
40	1040172	ANJU KURIAKOSE	12/03/1998	EWS	
41	1039424	BAHIYYA K	09/01/1991	M-MAPPILA	
42	1040523	VIPIN T	25/02/1997	SC-MANNAN	
43	1037228	JITHU P	05/08/1997	THIYYA	
44	1018082	MEERA P R	27/06/1998	EZHAVA	
45	1041035	JAYARAJ R	22/02/1999	EWS	
46	1045272	ADHITHYA P	22/10/2000	THIYYA	
47	1038672	AFEEFA M C	19/02/1995	M-MUSLIM	
48	1039575	ARIFA T	27/05/2000	M-MAPPILA	
49	1041166	FATHIMATH SAFNA V K	02/10/1996	M-MAPPILA	
50	1040440	POURNAMI CAMBIL	09/11/1998	THIYYA	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
51	1039268	NASEEBA THASNEEM T	28/06/1997	M-MAPPILA	
52	1039882	NITHYAMOL P K	22/11/1997	V-KARUVAN	
53	1041617	SHAHEEN E	26/08/1999	M-MUSLIM	
54	1038727	SAJLA P	18/06/2001	M-MAPPILA	
55	1039556	ARYA K	21/03/2003	THIYYA	

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1	1041458	VIVEK C P	26/02/1995	THIYYA
2	1038795	SRUTHI P V	24/03/1998	THIYYA
3	1039294	SWETHA N	03/04/1999	THIYYA
4	1040259	ANITHA A	08/11/1994	THIYYA
5	1045969	DARUN V	21/09/1990	THIYYA
6	1041695	APARNA M P	21/05/1997	THIYYA
7	1042983	SOUMYA K	28/01/1990	THIYYA
8	1044282	ANASWARA ASOK	26/04/1999	THIYYA
9	1038658	LIJI T	19/02/1990	THIYYA
10	1038792	SUBISHA K	03/03/1992	THIYYA
11	1042503	PRAJULA K P	01/06/1993	THIYYA
12	1038955	VIBINA A	06/04/1994	THIYYA
13	1041809	HARSHA A V	23/03/2000	THIYYA

Scheduled Caste

1	1039314	NITHISHA P	16/04/1998	SC-KANAKKAN
2	1039883	SOUMYA P	28/04/1999	SC-KANAKKAN
3	1041060	RASMI K P	25/03/1997	SC-KANAKKAN
4	1038356	NITHA MARTIN	29/05/2003	SC-PULAYA
5	1041590	SREEJA O	15/04/1987	SC-PANAN
6	1040397	ROSHNA RAJ P	20/02/1995	SC-KANAKKAN
7	1039678	AKSHAYA P S	29/01/1997	SC-PANAN
8	1040860	AMAL SURESH A C	14/05/1998	SC-CHERUMAN

Scheduled Tribe

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	1046526	NISHITHA V B	22/04/1988	ST-KURUMANS	
2	1047016	RAMESH C	22/06/1988	ST-KURICHYIAN	
3	1047198	ARUN RAJ	03/08/1999	ST-ADIYAN	
4	1046606	NAYANA K	14/04/2000	ST-KURUMANS	
5	1039033	VIJISHA P	23/09/1994	ST-MALA PANICKAR	
6	1046479	ARYAKA M R	08/12/1998	ST-KURUMANS	
7	1038219	SIJU K	03/12/1999	ST-MUDUVAN	
8	1046310	RENJITH K	12/08/1995	ST-KURICHYIAN	

Muslim

1	1038790	ANISHA ROOBY C T	01/03/1997	M-MUSLIM
2	1038907	RINSHA SHERIN K	09/11/2001	M-MAPPILA
3	1038522	SHAMNA K	30/04/1992	M-MUSLIM
4	1038597	SAHLA T P	04/11/1997	M-MAPPILA
5	1039720	FATHIMA SHERIN P	21/08/1998	M-MAPPILA
6	1041424	MINU FATHIMA P T	28/09/1999	M-MUSLIM
7	1039736	HIBA M	11/03/2000	M-MAPPILA
8	1040117	BISNI K	09/10/2000	M-MUSLIM
9	1040371	SADEEDA FARVA C	24/05/2003	M-MUSLIM
10	1038903	FASEELA A	20/12/1995	M-MAPPILA
11	1039115	HIBA K	02/01/2000	M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.I

1	1017444	LEEMA JOHN	21/06/1997	LC
2	1022910	SAJITHA IGNATIOUS	10/08/1999	LC
3	1014386	RESHMA C JOHNSON	25/02/1997	LC
4	1046284	AGIN TOM MANKUZHI	19/09/1992	LC
5	1028623	DIVINA LUCY MARIA K	05/05/1996	LC

OBC

1	1015799	BAIJU N	05/12/1991	OBC-NADAR
2	1042107	VIDYA B	25/05/1994	OBC-YADAVAS
3	1041452	SHINI S	16/11/1988	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	1039428	ATHIRA K V	02/03/1997	OBC-SALIYAS	
5	1038438	SUNITHA K S	24/05/1985	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR	

Viswakarma

1	1033806	KRISHNAPRIYA T	16/08/2002	V-ASARI
2	1038813	NAVYA GOPINATHAN	27/02/1996	V-ASARI
3	1041727	MALLIKA K P	17/12/1995	V-VISWAKARMA
4	1040535	SREEJITH T P	24/02/1998	V-ASARI
5	1038851	HARSHA S	07/05/1992	V-ASARI

SIUC Nadar

1	1014365	VIJILA J B	17/10/1991	Nadars included in SIUC
2	1013786	MEGHA S S	13/11/1997	Nadars included in SIUC
3	1013804	AJITHA K	13/05/1985	Nadars included in SIUC
4	1013812	NAYANA U V	28/03/1987	Nadars included in SIUC
5	1016435	KARTHIKA S	31/05/1989	Nadars included in SIUC

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1	1014863	JITHIN G S	06/03/1994	SCCC-CHERAMAR
2	1016670	RENJITH KUMAR R A	10/09/1998	SCCC-CHERAMAR
3	1043599	SUJA P	10/05/1988	SCCC-VELAN
4	1031060	MARTIN K SEBASTIAN	17/03/1990	SCCC-CHERAMAR
5	1041988	RAHUL RADHAKRISHNAN	10/03/1999	SCCC-CHERAMAR

Dheevara

1	1033053	SUJA K S	20/04/1986	D-MUKKUVAN
2	1043178	SRADHA C P	29/03/2001	D-MUKKUVAN
3	1024414	DEVIKA THILAK	06/06/2002	D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar

1	1013938	ASHA S	06/03/1993	HINDU NADARS
2	1016558	ARUNA A S	11/06/1996	HINDU NADARS
3	1016074	NITHIN S N	01/06/1988	HINDU NADARS
4	1011782	ARYA RAJAN R M	01/12/1996	HINDU NADARS
5	1014283	SMRITHY S L	25/05/1997	HINDU NADARS

Economically Weaker Section

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	1025288	PRIYA P	28/05/1998	EWS	
2	1040308	ATHIRA C	25/05/1999	EWS	
3	1038887	AISWARYA K	12/04/2000	EWS	
4	1040253	ANJALI T A	31/05/1995	EWS	
5	1038376	SANGEETHA P	05/06/1996	EWS	

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision

1	1039649	KHALID K	14/05/1993	DA-LV
2	1038653	DIVYA T P	10/02/1987	DA-LV
3	1011006	VISHNU C	10/03/1989	DA-LV
4	1038647	JITHIN RAJ M P	31/05/2002	DA-LV

Hard of Hearing Impairment

1	1039647	MOHAMED ASLAM K P	25/08/2000	DA-HI
---	---------	-------------------	------------	-------

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, Dwarfism, Acid Attack Victims with minimum one functional arm and leg each.

1	1042395	ATHUL K	02/03/1998	DA-LD/CP
2	1049006	ANJANA JOSEPH	18/06/1996	DA-LD/CP
3	1038650	VIJITH A K	28/02/1994	DA-LD/CP
4	1038654	VALSARAJ K	08/11/2000	DA-LD/CP
5	1041046	FARSANA JASMINE K T	22/10/2001	DA-LD/CP

Autism Spectrum Disorder (Mild); Specific Learning Disability, Mental Illness(40%-70%), Multiple Disabilities involving above combinations

1	1038354	RAJANI K R	28/03/1983	DA-M
---	---------	------------	------------	------

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	55
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	78
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories :	11
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List	144

NOTE (1) :-The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapscc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. **"Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated".**

NOTE (4) :-The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram-676505** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advise from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Malappuram - 676505. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. Those who do not submit their relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the

finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6):- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked list and mark of OMR test relating to all appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked lists (including NCA notifications) which will be finalized on the basis of common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course.

NOTE (7):- The A Part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 (Six) months period from the date of finalization of the last Ranked list to be published on the basis of the common test held on **31.07.2025**.

NOTE (8) :- The result of the candidates with Register Number 1038347 is withheld subject to further order of the Hon'ble Commission.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission)

MANOJ C S
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, MALAPPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, MALAPPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer